g
N Sold To:

e

THE LEARNING

JOURNEY

CHILDREN'S PRODUCT CERTIFICATE

US TOY CO. - Retail Stores
13201 Arrington Road
Grandview, MO 64030 United States

Certification Date:
11/10/2020

Sales Order: 0137188

Product Description:
MFP 4-In-A-Box Colors-DISCONTI

Product Item Number:

633120

Date of Manufacture:

Day Lot Code:
May 2018 18-145

Place of Manufacture:

Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Testing Record Maintained By:
Name of Individual: JB Frere
Email: jbfrere@tlji.com
Company:

The Learning Journey International,
LLC

24435 N. 20th Drive

Phoenix, AZ 85085

602-787-1115

Importer:

The Learning Journey International, LLC

24435 N. 20th Drive
Phoenix, AZ 85085
602-787-1115

This certifies that, as of the date of this Children’s Product Certificate, this item indicated above complies with all applicable rules, bans, standards,
and regulations under the Consumer Product Safety Improvement Act of 2008 (CPSIA) or any Act, ban or regulation entered by the United States
Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC) or is exempt completely.

Testing Facility CPSC Lab#: 1006
Third Pary Testing Facility:

China Dragon

2/F Block A

50 Fuk Hi Street

Yuen Long, NT, HK
852-2675-0606

Report#
SC38038

SC38038

SC38038
SC38038

SC38038

SC38038
SC38038

SC38038
SC38038

Report Date
03/27/2020

03/27/2020

03/27/2020
03/27/2020

03/27/2020

03/27/2020
03/27/2020

03/27/2020
03/27/2020

Description
ASTM F963-17 -- Standard Consumer Safety
Specification for Toy Safety

Lead Content in Materials and Substrates as on US
CPSIA 2008 H.R. 4040 (Sec. 101). CPSIA Lead in
paint and surface coating part 1303

Phthalates Content as in the US CPSIA 208 H.R.
4040 (Sec. 108)

CPSIA of 2008 H.R.4040 requirements on Tracking
Labels for Children's Products (Sec.103(a))
California Proposition 65 - The safe Drinking Water
and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 for lead content
in Toys and Children's Products

Total Lead content of surface coating on lllinois Lead
Poisoning Prevention Act, Public Act 095-1019

State of Washington Engrossed Second Substitute
House Bill 2647 for Cadmium (Cd) Content




