## **CHILDREN'S PRODUCT CERTIFICATE**



Sold To: US TOY CO. - Retail Stores 13201 Arrington Road Grandview, MO 64030 United States

Product Description: MFP 4-In-A-Box Colors-DISCONTI		Product Item Number: 633120		
Testing Record Maintained By: Name of Individual: JB Frere Email: jbfrere@tlji.com Company: The Learning Journey International, LLC 24435 N. 20th Drive Phoenix, AZ 85085 602-787-1115		Importer: The Learning Journey International, LLC 24435 N. 20th Drive Phoenix, AZ 85085 602-787-1115		

This certifies that, as of the date of this Children's Product Certificate, this item indicated above complies with all applicable rules, bans, standards, and regulations under the Consumer Product Safety Improvement Act of 2008 (CPSIA) or any Act, ban or regulation entered by the United States Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC) or is exempt completely.

	Report#	Report Date	Description
Testing Facility CPSC Lab#: 1006 Third Pary Testing Facility:	SC38038	03/27/2020	ASTM F963-17 Standard Consumer Safety Specification for Toy Safety
China Dragon 2/F Block A 50 Fuk Hi Street	SC38038	03/27/2020	Lead Content in Materials and Substrates as on US CPSIA 2008 H.R. 4040 (Sec. 101). CPSIA Lead in paint and surface coating part 1303
Yuen Long, NT, HK 852-2675-0606	SC38038	03/27/2020	Phthalates Content as in the US CPSIA 208 H.R. 4040 (Sec. 108)
	SC38038	03/27/2020	CPSIA of 2008 H.R.4040 requirements on Tracking Labels for Children's Products (Sec.103(a))
	SC38038	03/27/2020	California Proposition 65 - The safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 for lead content in Toys and Children's Products
	SC38038	03/27/2020	
	SC38038	03/27/2020	Total Lead content of surface coating on Illinois Lead Poisoning Prevention Act, Public Act 095-1019
	SC38038	03/27/2020	
	SC38038	03/27/2020	State of Washington Engrossed Second Substitute House Bill 2647 for Cadmium (Cd) Content